Form PTO-1594 1-31-92 AUG 0 1 2000 R

RECC

08-30-2000



101446681

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 551/157-164

Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kimpex Action Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kimpex Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5450 St-Roch Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	<u> </u>
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Drummondville
☐ Corporation-State:	State/Country: Quebec J2B 6V4, CANADA
☐ Other: Canadian corporation	Zip:
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Assignment	Corporation-State
Other:	Other Canadian corporation
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ⊠ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: July 15, 1999	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1)	(1) 2,133,615 (4) 1,979,201 (7) 2,258,429
(2) (3)	(2) 2,120,986 (5) 1,969,351 (8) 2,229,863 (3) 2,093,982 (6) 1,954,337 (9)
Additional numbers attact	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Donna J. Bunton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	O. The Commission with him the day to the state of the st
1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
^	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
0/2000 NTHAI1 00000095 2133615	14-1140.
40.00 (P	THIS SPACE
 Statements and signature. 175.00 the To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Donna J. Bunton	Bunth August 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 10

TRADEMARK 447230 REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0638

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF PATENTS AND TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:	KIMPEX ACTION INC., a corporation duly organized and having its head office at 5355 St. Roch Street, Drummondville, Quebec J2B 6V4 hereinafter represented by Raymond, Chabot Inc. a corporation duly organized and having its head office at 600 de la Gauchetière West, Suite 1900, Montreal, Quebec H3B 4L8, in his quality as Interim Receiver to the assets of KIMPEX ACTION INC.;
	(hereinafter the "Assignor")
AND:	KIMPEX INC. , formerly known as 9074-8666 QUÉBEC INC., a corporation duly organized and having its head office at 5450 St-Roch Street, Drummondville, Quebec J2B 6V4;
	(hereinafter the "Assignee")
The Assignor and the Assignee hereby wish to confirm that the Assignor has assigned on June 15, 1999 to the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in the trade-marks listed in Schedule A and the related goodwill as well as its entire rights, title and interests in the patent listed in Schedule B and the right to file patent applications for the invention covered by said patent.	
Both parties recognize that this assignment has been made in consideration of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor.	
SIGNED at this	15th day of 2017 1999
SIGNED at Management this	RAYMOND CHABOT INC. acting as Interim Receiver for the assets of KIMPEX ACTION INC. Per: Jean Robillard, c.a., cip President 1999 KIMPEX INC.

ASSIGNEE : KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,133,615

REGISTRATION DATE : FEBRUARY 3, 1998

TRADEMARK : KIMPEX

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. - telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KIMPEX INC.

ASSIGNEE

: KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,120,986

REGISTRATION DATE : DECEMBER 16, 1997

TRADEMARK

: WAVESPORT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. - telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KIMPEX INC.

ASSIGNEE : KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,093,982

REGISTRATION DATE : SEPTEMBER 9, 1997

TRADEMARK : KIMPEX

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. - telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KIMPEX INC.

Name: Pritte Planta T

ASSIGNEE : K

: KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO.

: 1,979,201

REGISTRATION DATE

: JUNE 11, 1996

TRADEMARK

: BIGHORN

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. – telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date : 🚧 🏻

KIMPEX INC.

Name:

Γitle :

Krenden

ASSIGNEE : KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO. : 1,969,351

REGISTRATION DATE : APRIL 23, 1996

TRADEMARK : AGGRESSOR

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. – telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: April 24, 1000

KIMPEX INC

Title MESIDER

ASSIGNEE

: KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO.

: 1,954,337

REGISTRATION DATE

: FEBRUARY 6, 1996

TRADEMARK

: BIGHORN

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. - telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KIMPEX INC.

ASSIGNEE

: KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,258,429

REGISTRATION DATE

: JULY 6, 1999

TRADEMARK

: DRYCELL

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. - telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KIMPEX INC.



ASSIGNEE

: KIMPEX INC.

REGISTRATION NO.

: 2,229,863

REGISTRATION DATE : MARCH 9, 1999

TRADEMARK

: VANTAGE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington - D.C. 20231

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Donna J. Bunton, member of the law firm NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. its attorney to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondance to Donna J. Bunton, NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. - telephone No. 703 816 4000, facsimile No. 703 816 4100.

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, VA 22201-4714, U.S.A. is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: May 25, 2000

RECORDED: 08/01/2000

KIMPEX

Title

Name !